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QUEENSLAND POLICE SERVICE 
 

POLICE PROSECUTION CORPS CONTACT LIST 

 

Corps/Office  Telephone  Business Email 
 

Address  Postal Address  Courts  

Brisbane Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3099 6222  Prosecutions.Brisbane@police.qld.gov.au  Level 8, 40 Tank St 
Brisbane Qld 4000 
 

GPO Box 1440 
Brisbane Qld 4001 

363 George St 

‐Courts 1‐3  3364 8020  Prosecutions.Brisbane@police.qld.gov.au  240 Roma St  GPO Box 1440 
Brisbane Qld 4001 

240 Roma St 

‐Children’s Court  3099 6222  Prosecutions.Brisbane@police.qld.gov.au  Level 8, 40 Tank St 
Brisbane Qld 4000 
 

GPO Box 1440 
Brisbane Qld 4001 

363 George St 

Bundaberg Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4153 9001 
 

Prosecutions.Bundaberg@police.qld.gov.au  256 Bourbong St 
Bundaberg Qld 4670 
 

PO Box 1214 
Bundaberg Qld 4670  Bundaberg, Childers 

Caboolture Police Prosecution 
Corps 

5495 0443  Prosecutions.Caboolture@police.qld.gov.au  34 King St 
Caboolture Qld 4510 
 

PO Box 680 
Caboolture Qld 4510 

Caboolture 

Cairns Police Prosecution Corps  4030 7092  Prosecutions.Cairns@police.qld.gov.au  5 Sheridan St 
Cairns Qld 4870 

PO BOX 1120 
Cairns Qld 4870 

Cairns, Cooktown, Lockhart River, 
Aurukun, Coen, Hope Vale, 
Weipa, Pormpuraaw, 
Kowanyama, Wujal Wujal 

—Thursday Island Office  4069 1520 
 

Prosecutions.ThursdayIsland@police.qld.gov.au  160 Douglas St 
Thursday Island Qld 
4875 

PO Box 190 
Thursday Island Qld 
4875 

Thursday Island, Bamaga 
Circuit (Torres): Darnley, Saibai, 
Yam, Badu, Moa, Warraber, Mer, 
Boigu, Mabuig and Yorke Islands 
 

Charleville Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4650 5531  Prosecutions.Charleville@police.qld.gov.au  59 Alfred St 
Charleville Qld 4470 

PO Box 315 
Charleville Qld 4470 

Charleville, Cunnamulla, Tambo, 
Quilpie 

Dalby Police Prosecution Corps  4669 9240 
 

Prosecutions.Dalby@police.qld.gov.au  47 Drayton St 
Dalby Qld 4405 
 
 

PO Box 420 
Dalby Qld 4405 

Dalby, Chinchilla, Oakey 
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Emerald Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4983 8130 
 

Prosecutions.Emerald@police.qld.gov.au  Egerton St Emerald Qld 
4720 

 
PO Box 67 
Emerald Qld 4720 

Emerald, Blackwater, Moranbah, 
Clermont, Longreach, Winton, 
Barcaldine, Blackall 

Gladstone Police Prosecution 
Corps 

 

4971 3246 
 

Prosecutions.Gladstone@police.qld.gov.au  12 ‐14 Yarroon St 
Gladstone Qld 4680 

PO Box 1000 
Gladstone Qld 4680 

Gladstone   

Gold Coast Police Prosecution 
Corps 

Ph: 5571 4383 
Fax: 5503 0173 

 

Prosecutions.GoldCoast@police.qld.gov.au  100 Scarborough St 
Southport Qld 4215 

  Southport 

—Coolangatta Office  5589 8416  Prosecutions.Coolangatta@police.qld.gov.au  c/o Coolangatta Police 
Station Cnr Musgrave 
St and McLean St 
Coolangatta Qld 4225 
 

  Coolangatta 

Gympie Police Prosecution 
Corps 

5480 1078 
 

Prosecutions.Gympie@police.qld.gov.au  40 Channon St 
Gympie Qld 4570 
 

PO Box 176 
Gympie Qld 4570 

Gympie 

Holland Park Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3853 7128 
 

Prosecutions.HollandPark@police.qld.gov.au  1025 Logan Road  
Holland Park Qld  4121 
 

  Holland Park 

Innisfail Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4061 5719 
 

Prosecutions.Innisfail@police.qld.gov.au  2 McGowan Drive 
Innisfail Qld 4860 
 

PO Box 8 
Innisfail Qld 4860 

Innisfail, Tully, Yarrabah 

Ipswich Police Prosecution Corps  3437 2757 
 

Prosecutions.Ipswich@police.qld.gov.au  Level 2, 37 
Ellenborough St 
Ipswich Qld 4305 
 

PO Box 3135 
West Ipswich Qld 
4305 

Ipswich, Gatton 

Kingaroy Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4160 4900 
 

Prosecutions.Kingaroy@police.qld.gov.au  13 Alford St 
Kingaroy Qld 4610 
 

  Kingaroy, Nanango, Toogoolawah 

Logan Police Prosecution Corps  3382 9666 
 

Prosecutions.Logan@police.qld.gov.au  3 Kent St 
Beenleigh Qld 4207 

C/‐ Beenleigh Police 
Station 
3 Kent Street 
Beenleigh Qld 4207 

Beenleigh 
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—Beaudesert Office  5519 5571  Prosecutions.Beaudesert@police.qld.gov.au  c/o Beaudesert Police 
Station 29 Anna St 
Beaudesert Qld 4285 

  Beaudesert 

Mackay Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4968 3565 
 

Prosecutions.Mackay@police.qld.gov.au  57–59 Sydney St 
Mackay Qld 4740 

PO Box 261 
Mackay Qld 4740 

Mackay, Sarina 

—Whitsunday Office  4948 8881  Prosecutions.Whitsunday@police.qld.gov.au  2 Altmann Ave 
Cannonvale Qld 4802 

PO Box 2315 
Cannovale Qld 4802 

Proserpine, Bowen  

Mareeba Police Prosecution 
Corps 

 

4030 3350 
 

Prosecutions.Mareeba@police.qld.gov.au  167 Walsh St 
Mareeba Qld 4880 

PO Box 1126 
Mareeba Qld 4880 

Mareeba, Atherton, Mossman, 
Ravenshoe, Georgetown 

Maryborough Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4123 8139 
 

Prosecutions.Maryborough@police.qld.gov.au  319‐325 Kent St 
Maryborough Qld 4650 

PO Box 220 
Maryborough Qld 
4650 

Maryborough, Gayndah   

—Hervey Bay Office  4128 5344 
 

  142 Torquay Road 
Hervey Bay Qld 4656 

  Hervey Bay 

Mount Isa Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4744 1112  Prosecutions.MountIsa@police.qld.gov.au  7–9 Isa St 
Mount Isa Qld 4825 

PO Box 1050 
Mount Isa Qld 4825 

Mount Isa, Gulf Circuit 
(Mornington Island, Normanton, 
Doomadgee, Burketown), 
Birdsville, Boulia, Camooweal, 
Cloncurry, Dajarra, Julia Creek 
 

Murgon Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4179 5222 
 

Prosecutions.Murgon@police.qld.gov.au  38 Krebs St 
Murgon Qld 4605 

  Murgon, Cherbourg 

Pine Rivers Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3490 4821 
 

Prosecutions.PineRivers@police.qld.gov.au  Lot 2 Railway Avenue 
Strathpine Qld 4500 
 

  Pine Rivers 

Redcliffe Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3283 0504 
 

Prosecutions.Redcliffe@police.qld.gov.au  Redcliffe Parade 
Redcliffe Qld 4020 

PO Box 156 
Redcliffe Qld 4020 

Redcliffe 
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Richlands Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3737 6844 
 

Prosecutions.Richlands@police.qld.gov.au  Richlands Courthouse  
489 Archerfield Road 
Richlands Qld 4077 

  Richlands 

Rockhampton Police 
Prosecution Corps 

4932 3720  Prosecutions.Rockhampton@police.qld.gov.au  Cnr Denham St & 
Bolsover St 
Rockhampton Qld 4702 
 

  Rockhampton Yeppoon, Biloela, 
Woorabinda 

Roma Police Prosecution Corps  4622 9370 
 

Prosecutions.Roma@police.qld.gov.au  42 Queen St 
Roma Qld 4455 

PO Box 474 
Roma Qld 4455 

Roma, St. George, Mitchell, 
Taroom 

Sandgate Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3631 7031 
 

Prosecutions.Sandgate@police.qld.gov.au  80‐84 Brighton Road 
Sandgate Qld 4017 
 

  Sandgate 

Sunshine Coast Police 
Prosecution Corps 

5430 9911  Prosecutions.SunshineCoast@police.qld.gov.au  Level 3, 10 First Avenue 
Maroochydore Qld 
4558 

PO Box 1175 
Maroochydore Qld 
4558 

Maroochydore, Nambour, 
Caloundra, Noosa 

—Noosa Office  5440 8178 
 

  C/‐ Noosa Police 
Station  
 
9 Langura Street 
Noosa Heads Qld 4567 
 

PO Box 1175 
Maroochydore Qld 
4558 

 
Noosa 

—Caloundra Office  5439 4451  Caloundra.Prosecutions@police.qld.gov.au  C/‐ Caloundra Police 
Station  
1 Gregson Place 
Caloundra Qld 4551 
 

PO Box 1175 
Maroochydore Qld 
4558 

Caloundra 

Toowoomba Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4631 6359  Prosecutions.Toowoomba@police.qld.gov.au  52 Neil St 
Toowoomba Qld 4350 

PO Box 144 
Toowoomba Qld 
4350 

Toowoomba, Pittsworth, 
Millmerran 

Townsville Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4759 9689  Prosecutions.Townsville@police.qld.gov.au  21 Walker St 
Townsville Qld 4810 

PO Box 1470 
Townsville Qld 4810 

Townsville, Ayr, Charters Towers, 
Hughenden, Richmond, Ingham, 
Palm Island 
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Warwick Police Prosecution 
Corps 

4660 4414 
 

Prosecutions.Warwick@police.qld.gov.au  86 Fitzroy St 
Warwick Qld 4370 

  Warwick, Stanthorpe, 
Goondiwindi, Inglewood 

Wynnum Police Prosecution 
Corps 

3308 8190  Prosecutions.Wynnum@police.qld.gov.au  82 Pine St 
Wynnum Qld 4178 
 

  Wynnum 

—Cleveland Office  3824 9336  Prosecutions.Cleveland@police.qld.gov.au  11 Middle St 
Cleveland Qld 4163 
 

  Cleveland 

 


